GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4874
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2015

RENEWABLE ENERGY PRODUCTION
Venugopal Dr. Ponnusamy

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether as many as 343 companies, including global firms, have committed to building green energy capacity of 2.7 lakh MW in five years in India give thrust to renewable energy production;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether 24 Government run companies have promised to generate 18,819 MW of green energy capacity in five years; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOVYAL)

(@),(b),(c)&(d): During Renewable Energy Global Investment Promotion Meet & Expo (RE-INVEST) organized by Ministry of New and Renewable Energy from February 15-17, 2015, 387 companies including global firms have submitted the Green Energy Certificates for renewable energy power generation aggregating to about 272 GW during the next five years. This includes 19.22 GW by 37 public sector undertakings/government companies. Company-wise details are given at Annexure.
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